6/22/79:ps ' : : Introduced by: ART QNI
L

" No.: 79”%91
1 , ORDINANCE NO. 4350
2 AN ORDINANCE relating to the King County Capital
Budget and Program, transferring $30,241 from the
3 East County Community Allocation and $4,759 from
: " the Enumclaw Community Allocation to the Enumclaw
4 Fairgrounds Project, and accelerating these funds
from the 1980-1984 Capital Improvement Program to
5 ; the 1979 Capital Improvement Budget; amending Ordi-
nance No. 3969, Sections 70 and 71, Attachment NoO.
6 1, as amended, and amending Ordinance No. 3977,
Section 5, and declaring an emergency.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
8 . -
SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a transfer
9 } ,
and acceleration of funds in the amount of $30,241 from the East
10 .
County Community Allocation, Project No. 007078, and $4,759 from
11
the Enumclaw Community Allocation, Project No. 007075, to ‘the
12 . ' "
: Enumclaw Fairgrounds Project No. 007289 in the amount of $35,000
13
for replacement of the fairground bleachers.
14 . L ' '
SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 71, as amended, 1is
15 ’ '
hereby amended to read as follows:
16 ”
Park Acquisitiqn and Development <tt$27%837242yy $2,218,242
17 '
SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 3969, Sections 70 and 71, Attach-
18 ' ‘ :
ment No. 1, as amended, is hereby revised as shown on the attached
19 ' : ’
Capital Budget resource pages.
20 o , ' '
_ SECTION 4. Amending Ordinance 3977, Section 5, as follows:
21 .
5+ Enumctaw-€ommunity~Attoecatien tt547749¥y 0
22 '
Enumctaw-€ommuntty-Pltan-Arecar--Boeunded
23 roughty-by-the-Auburn-Seutheast-city
Itmitsy-the-White-Rivery-a-tine-from
24 Mud-Mountain-Bam-atong-Enumctaw-Mountain
' te-Kanaskat-and-the-G6reen-River-6orge~
2
5 5%+ East-County-€ommuntty-Attecation 115647995y P
26 ,
An—amount-of-564+995-remains—in-this-pro-
27 fect-account-to-provide-future~-park-factti-
tites—within-this-Plan—-area-at;-as-yets
28 undetermined-tocations.
29 74 . Enumglaw Fairgrounds $35,000
30 This project would provide for fairground
improvement as indicated in the PFair Master
31 Plan. These funds are from the Fast County
Community Allocation ($30,241) and Enumclaw
32 ' Community Allocation ($4,759).
33




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

-1

4

)Epufyclenk of the Council

uJ_

- SECTION 5. The County Council finds as a fact and déciares
thét>an emergency exists and that this ordinance is necessary for
the immediate préservafidn of public peace, health or safety or for
the support of County government and its existing public institu-

tions.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 29 —

day of é?y&L{&{,/ , 1979.
- PASSED this ,,25-———3 day of Q(,c/\.,z/ , 1979.
[Z4

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

7 ) (, -, A
¢ ;'{/;"'W;Zq Aj) é?{lc&(/7t.-\__/’

_APPROVED this . Z/




AT

2 fﬁ%’fgx‘ e
el
i ‘:&&§~-4 PR AC S

o o o, 1 &
f“’%‘ s
f‘}!‘"-’: ‘é A
G

i
‘?|'| “*;‘;%;g: 13

7
X1
f#

mclaw Fairgrounds

Council District: No. 9
- CIP Planning Area: Enumclaw

*fairground improvement

r Plen. These funds are

» AMlocation - $30,241,

ion - 34,759,

ges [ To Be Abandoned [ 7o ge Merges - (] Total Cost Change [3 Site Change
{3 Revenue Change X Scope Cnange {J Schedule Change

Status:
$35,000 Scheduled for 1980.

370 PARK‘ACQUISITION & DVLPMNT DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REOQUEST 000 PEVISFD JUNE 79
PARKS-337/ACQUIST & DEV LOCATION - ‘
PARKS & RECREATION CURRIENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 35,000
PARKS CIP ‘ _ FXPENDED § APPROPRIATED (IRC PECOMMFMDED) 235,000
SPECIAL RECREATION FACILITIES FUTHRF FUNDIMNG REOUIRED TO COMPLETE PRAITCT 0

MDITURES EXISTING 1079 EXP + BUDGFT *PPOGRAM PROJECTIONS - THNUSANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT

2-31-77 RUDGET RECOMMENDED + RTCOMMEMDED: . ¢ POOGPAM TOTAL

(4) (B) ) (A+B+C) 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 ToTAlL ’

"""""""""""""" ;""'"""f""";""'""""""""""""""""""';"""""';

35,000 35,000 = * 35,000

35,000 35,000 35,000
T T T T T T T T T T T T T e T S e e e e e e e e e ————— e ——————
ON BOWDS 35,000 35,000 * Y 35,000

- 35,000 35,000 - & » 35,000
,000 REVENUE PENDING - 0 ot e




ey
B

SL wOULILY. COMHNUNItY Aliocation .
. Council District: fos. 3,9 ... ..
CiP Planning Area: East County
0 the East County area is $64,995._ B ,
nsferred to Enunclaw fdirqgrounds
1 improvenents. The remaining
mclaw Golf Course for drainage
hanges X To Be Abandoned [} To Be Merged [ Total Cost Change L1 Site Change
{1 Revenue Change "{] Scope Change (] Schedule Change
i
KR - !
03370 PARK ACQUISTION € DVLPH~T ~ . DEPARTFMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 000 REVISED. JUNE 1979
PARKS-337/ACQUIST & DEV LCCATION - EAST COUNTY PLANNING AREA
0} - PARKS & RECREATION CURRENT PRCJECT CCSYT ESTIMATE . 0
o PARKS CIpP ) EXPENDED & APPRCPRIATED [INC RECOMMENCED)
6 CCHMMUNITY ALLOCATICNS ' FUTURE FUNDING REOUIRED T0 COMPLETE PROJECT
XPEMDITURES EXISTING 1979 EXP + BUDGET *PROGRAM PROJECTIONS -~ THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS® OPT/ACCOUNT
0 12-31-77 . BUOGET RECOMMENDED + PECCMMENDED PROGRAM T0TAL
(A} (8} . (4] (A+B+(C) 1980 1981 1982 1683 1984 TCTAL
* ” * %
M ~-64,985 264,995 # a8
" + e ¥
L4 -64,995 =64,995 » *5
® ® *w
Tt T i il ve
T1ON BONDS * 264,995 264,335 » M
. . s $ e se
* -64,995 -64,995 » s
. . =
0 REVENUE PENDING O
_ ILT-37
e : p i 1w D -
i . N (.
| i ! H ! "1 K
| [ ' T : Sir 3]
', e : :{. . : gr = 1,



dhiGiayy GOITTHTIUNITY Alocation

Council District: No. 9
CIP Planning Area: . Enumclaw . _

location to the €numclaw planning area s o — 2
umclaw neighborhocd park project was aban- . . |
to the community allocation for a total of -
000 was transferred to Enumclaw Park in

ed to Enumclaw #1 in 1979. The remaining
unclaw Fairgrounds reducing the balance

hanges X To Be Abandoned ,U To Be Merged 21 Total Cost Change [ Site Change
O Revenue Change Scope Change ™ (] Schedule Change

—_ T'All funds transferred.

i

03370 PARK ACQUISTION € DVLPHMNT _ DEPARTNENT PRIORITY REQUEST 000 ‘ REVISED JUNE 1979
PARKS-337/ACQUIST £ DEV LCCATION - ENUMCLAW PLANNING AREA
0 PARKS £ RECREATION CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE ’ [
0 PARKS CIP : EXPENDED £ APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 9
6 . COMMUNITY ALLOCATIONS - FUTURE FUNCIMG REGCUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 3
XPENDITURES  EXISTING 1979  EXP + BUDGET $PROGRAM PROJECTIONS — THOUSAKDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ZACCOUNT
0 12-31-77 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECCMMENDED PROGRAM TOTAL
(A} isr. (cj 1A+EYC) 1980 198 1982 - 1983 1984 TOTAL
¥ » *
* 4,759 9 * Y
* L I ]
& -4,759 £ M £
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T s s s e - T T - T °°
T1ON BONDS . *.08.759 . g 0
: - ' £ -4,759 4 * g
*
0 REVENUE PENDING O
n | 4]
.' :4. ! n

ot

Sty

-.....
P

—_—d
AT e o

Bt




